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Product Type
产品型号

BWP420 LED 20W

BWP421 LED 40W

BWP421 LED 60W

LEDs
颗粒数

24

48

48

Power
功率

20W

40W

60W

Input Voltage
输入电压

220-240V

220-240V

220-240V

CCT
色温

3000/4000/5000K

3000/4000/5000K

3000/4000/5000K

Beam Angle
光束角

/

/

/

Weight
重量

1.4KG

3.1KG

3.1KG

Item

BWP420

BWP421

This product contains a lightsource of energ efficiency class:  D

CCT

WW（3000K)

NW（4000K）

CW（5000K）

Power/W

20W

40W

60W

OPTIC

/

/

/

Class

I

Surge Protection Level

2KV

4KV

Unit: mm
单位: mm

Product
Type

BWP420

BWP421

L1 W H1

196.5

285.7

L2

121.3

182.8

168

242

112.5

143.5

H2

82.5

94.6

Start(Inrush)
Current(A)

lpeak(A)
/冲击电流

Start Current 
Duration(us)

/T(@50% oflpeak)(us)
/冲击电流脉冲宽度(ps)

Product Type
产品型号

Touch current or 
protective conductor 

current(mA)
接触电流（漏电流）
或保护导体电流（mA)

Maximum Number 
of Luminaire on MCB 

16A TypeB(pcs)
B型16A微型断路器
允许连接此灯具数量

（PCS）

Maximum Number of 
Luminaire on MCB 

16A TypeC(pcs)
C型16A微型断路器允许
连接此灯具数量（PCS）

BWP420 LED 20W

BWP421 LED 40W

BWP421 LED 60W

35

48

55

245

260

280

0.7

0.7

0.7

13

10

8

22

16

13

H1

L1

W

H2

L2

Cable length 180mm



Drill holes on the mounting surface
在安装面打孔

Diameter of the holes 
on the backplane
安装背板孔距

60245 VDE 3*1.0mm2，IEC57(YZW)

Remove the backplane
拆卸安装背板

Wiring
接线

Install the luminaire on the mounting 
backboard and adjust it to the proper angle

把灯具安装在安装背板上，
调整到合适的角度

Installation complete
安装完成

Install a backplane fixed to the wall
(Mounting screws are not including in the lamp)

安装背板固定在墙上
（安装螺丝不配在灯具中）

Loose

Tight

Please inform yourself about the local waste disposal. separation and collection system for electrical and electronic products and packaging Please act
according to your local rules and do not dispose your old product and packaging with your normal household waste. The correct disposal of the packaging,
your product and/ or batteries will help provent potential negative consequences for the environment and human health. Batteries should be disposed
separately from the municipal waste stream via designated collection facillities. When disposing a product that contains non-user replaceable batteries, the
non-user replaceable batteries shall be removed by a professional.
请自行了解当地电子电器产品及包装的废物处理、分类及收集制度。请按照当地的规定行事，不要将旧产品和包装与日常生活垃圾一起处理。
正确的处理包装，您的产品和/或电池将有助于防止对环境和人类健康产生潜在的负面影响。电池应通过指定的收集设施与城市垃圾分开处理。
当处理含有不可更换电池的产品时，不可更换电池应由专业人员取出。

Warming / 警告

1. The luminaire shall be installed by a qualified electrican and wired in accordance with the latest lEEE electrical regulations or the national requirements.
灯具应由有资格的电工安装，接线要符合IEEE电气标准或国家标准。

2. Turn power off before inspection, installation or removal.
接线过程中切勿通电。不能热插拔，不能带电操作。

3. The light source and/or control gear contained in this luminaire shall only be replaced by the manufacturer or his service agent or a similar qualified 
person.
     本灯具中包含的光源和/或控制装置只能由制造商或其服务代理或类似的合格人员更换。
4. Refer to technical datasheet for additional electrical properties to ensure safe installation.
请参阅技术数据表了解其他电气性能，以确保安装安全。

5. Luminalre installed must not be in contact with combustible materlals.
灯具安装时不得与可燃材料接触。

6. Ensure power supply cables (L-N / L-N-E) are connected correctly before switching on.
请确保电源线(L-N / L-N- e)正确连接后再上电。

Maintenance / 维护

I. Ensure power supply is switched off before attempting any maintenance work.
在进行任何维护工作之前，确保电源已关闭。

2. Periodic cleaning of the luminaire optical lens cover will ensure maximum optical efficiency.
定期清洗灯具光学透镜罩，保证最大的光学效率。

3. Luminaire optical lens cover shall be cleaned with clean water and non-abrasive soap, cleaner or detergent solution.
灯具光学盖应用清水和无磨蚀性的肥皂、清洁剂或洗涤剂溶液清洁。

Caution / 注意

1. The Luminaire must be used within the applicable product specifications installation instructions and environmental conditions for storage & 
operations according to application guidelines provided by Signify for product Warranty to be valid.
灯具必须在适用的产品规格、安装说明和环境条件下使用，并根据昕诺飞提供的使用指南进行存储和操作，产品保修才有效。
2. Due to improper transportation of the packaging damage, and then lead to the deformation of the luminaire or broken, the supplier does
not assume the responsibility for the resulting.
因运输不当造成包装损坏，进而导致灯具变形或破损，供应商对此不承担责任。

42.4

56.9

52.6

棕色-L/Brown

蓝色-N/Blue

黄绿线-GND
Yellow green

Wiring diagram 
接线示意图

*4pcs ST3.5*30-50mm or ST4.2*30-50mm 
screw with expansion tube.  The length of 
screw depends on the depth of expansion 
tube.
建议使用4颗ST3.5*30-50mm 或
 ST4.2*30-50mm螺丝和膨胀管，螺丝的
长度依据膨胀管的深度而定。




